UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

		FORM 8-K	
		CURRENT REPORT	
	OF	PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(1) THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT (
	Date of re	eport (Date of earliest event reported): Fel	bruary 5, 2024
		HighPeak Energy, Inc. Exact name of registrant as specified in its cl	harter)
	Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	001-39464 (Commission File Number)	84-3533602 (IRS Employer Identification No.)
		421 W. 3rd St., Suite 1000 Fort Worth, Texas 76102 (address of principal executive offices) (zip of	code)
	(I	(817) 850-9200 Registrant's telephone number, including area	a code)
	ck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K fili owing provisions:	ing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the f	filing obligation of the registrant under any of the
	Vritten communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) oliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) re-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)) re-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))		
	Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b)	of the Act:	
	Title of Each Class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of Each Exchange on Which Registered
	Common Stock Warrant	HPK HPKEW	The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC
	cate by check mark whether the registrant is an e oter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Ac		405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this
Eme	erging growth company ⊠		
	n emerging growth company, indicate by check me evised financial accounting standards provided pu		e extended transition period for complying with any new . \Box

Item 8.01 Other Events.

On February 5, 2024, HighPeak Energy, Inc. (the "Company") announced that the Board of Directors (the "Board") of the Company authorized a share repurchase program (the "Repurchase Program") to allow for the repurchase of up to \$75 million of the Company's common stock, par value \$0.0001 per share (the "common stock").

On February 5, 2024, the Company issued a press release announcing the authorization of the Repurchase Program and the declaration of a quarterly dividend of \$0.04 per share of common stock payable on March 25, 2024 to shareholders of record on March 1, 2024. A copy of the press release is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1 and is incorporated herein by reference.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits.

Exhibit Number	Description of Exhibit
10.1 10.4	Press Release, dated February 5, 2024. Cover Page Interactive Data File (embedded within Inline XBRL document).

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

HIGHPEAK ENERGY, INC.

Date: February 5, 2024

By: /s/ Steven W. Tholen
Name: Steven W. Tholen
Title: Chief Financial Officer



HighPeak Energy, Inc. Announces Quarterly Dividend Increase and \$75 Million Share Repurchase Authorization

Fort Worth, Texas, February 5, 2024 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) - HighPeak Energy, Inc. ("HighPeak" or the "Company") (NASDAQ: HPK) today announced a 60 percent increase to its quarterly dividend to \$0.04 per share and a \$75 million share repurchase authorization.

Quarterly Dividend

The Company's Board of Directors declared a quarterly dividend of \$0.04 per share to be paid on March 25, 2024 to stockholders of record on March 1, 2024

Stock Repurchase Program

HighPeak's Board of Directors approved a repurchase program of up to \$75 million of the Company's common shares. The approval grants HighPeak's management the authority to repurchase shares opportunistically in the open market from time to time, through block trades, in privately negotiated transactions or by such other means which comply with applicable state and federal laws. This is the Company's first authorization for a stock repurchase program since its founding.

The Company intends to fund the repurchases from available working capital, cash provided from operations and borrowings under its super priority revolving credit facility. The timing, number and value of shares repurchased under the program will be at the discretion of management and the Board of Directors and will depend on a number of factors, including general market and economic conditions, business conditions, the trading price of the Company's common stock, the nature of other investment opportunities available to the Company and compliance with the Company's debt and other agreements. The stock repurchase program does not obligate HighPeak to acquire any particular dollar amount or number of shares of its common stock and the stock repurchase program may be suspended from time to time, modified, extended or discontinued by the Company's Board of Directors. The stock repurchase program authority will expire December 31, 2024.

About HighPeak Energy, Inc.

HighPeak Energy, Inc. is a publicly traded independent crude oil and natural gas company, headquartered in Fort Worth, Texas, focused on the acquisition, development, exploration and exploitation of unconventional crude oil and natural gas reserves in the Midland Basin in West Texas. For more information, please visit our website at www.highpeakenergy.com.

Cautionary Note Regarding Forward-Looking Statements

The information in this press release contains forward-looking statements that involve risks and uncertainties. When used in this document, the words "believes," "plans," "expects," "anticipates," "forecasts," "intends," "continue," "may," "will," "could," "should," "future," "potential," "estimate" or the negative of such terms and similar expressions as they relate to HighPeak Energy, Inc. ("HighPeak Energy," the "Company" or the "Successor") are intended to identify forward-looking statements, which are generally not historical in nature. The forward-looking statements are based on the Company's current expectations, assumptions, estimates and projections about the Company and the industry in which the Company operates. Although the Company believes that the expectations and assumptions reflected in the forward-looking statements are reasonable as and when made, they involve risks and uncertainties that are difficult to predict and, in many cases, beyond the Company's control. These and other risks are described in the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K, Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q, and Current Reports on Form 8-K and other filings with the SEC. The Company undertakes no duty to publicly update these statements except as required by law.

Investor Contact:

Ryan Hightower Vice President, Business Development 817.850.9204 rhightower@highpeakenergy.com

Source: HighPeak Energy, Inc.